Record Nr. UNINA9910707075803321 **Titolo** Montana record of decision for the final supplement to the Montana statewide oil and gas environmental impact statement and proposed amendment of the Powder River and Billings resource management plans [[electronic resource]]: record of decision / / prepared by United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management, Miles City Field Office Miles City, Mont.:,: U.S. Dept. of the Interior, Bureau of Land Pubbl/distr/stampa Management, Miles City Field Office, , 2008 Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (101 unnumbered pages): illustrations, maps Soggetti Gas well drilling - Environmental aspects - Montana Oil and gas leases - Environmental aspects - Powder River Basin (Wyo. and Mont.) Coalbed methane - Environmental aspects - Powder River Basin (Wyo. and Mont.) Oil and gas leases - Environmental aspects - Montana Oil well drilling - Environmental aspects - Montana Conservation of natural resources - Montana Land use - Montana - Planning Coalbed methane - Environmental aspects Conservation of natural resources Gas well drilling - Environmental aspects Land use - Planning Oil and gas leases - Environmental aspects Oil well drilling - Environmental aspects

Montana

United States Powder River Basin

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato Materiale a stampa

Livello bibliografico Monografia

Note generali Title from title screen (viewed on Nov. 14, 2011).

"December 2008."

"Cooperating agencies: Bureau of Indian Affairs [and others]."